City of Bellbrook

Ordinance No. 2024-O-14

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE APPROPRIATIONS FOR EXPENSES OF THE CITY OF BELLBROOK FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2025, AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2025

WHEREAS, the City Council has reviewed the proposed 2025 annual operating budget; and

WHEREAS, the City of Bellbrook desires to adopt the 2025 annual budget and authorize the related appropriations.

Now, Therefore, the City of Bellbrook Hereby Ordains:

Section 1. That to provide for the current expenses and other expenditures of the City of Bellbrook, during the fiscal year ending December 31, 2025, the sums set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference be and are hereby set aside to be appropriated.

Section 2. That the Finance Director is hereby authorized to make payments from any of the foregoing appropriations upon receiving proper documentation approved by the officers authorized by law to approve the same.

Section 3. It is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the adoption of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that any and all deliberations of this Council that resulted in such formal action were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements, including, but not limited to Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

PASSED BY City Council this 25th day of November, 2024.

____Yeas; ____Nays.

AUTHENTICATION:

Michael W. Schweller, Mayor

Robert Schommer, Clerk of Council

APPROVED AS TO FORM: Stephen McHugh, Municipal Attorney

RECORD OF ORDINANCES

Ordinance No. 2024-O-14

November 25, 2024

EXHIBIT A